

Henderson County Local Government Public Information Office www.hendersoncountync.org

Contact: Kathryn Finotti, PIO (828) 694-5003 (O) (828) 989-4737 (C) pio@hendersoncountync.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

County Offices Closed in Observance of Martin Luther King, Jr.'s Birthday

HC-2016-2

Hendersonville, NC - January 11, 2016

All Henderson County local government offices, agencies, the transfer station and convenience center, the public library and its branches, and the Henderson County Courthouse will be closed on Monday, January 18, 2016 in observance of Martin Luther King, Jr.'s birthday.

The Henderson County Visitor Center will operate under holiday hours from 10:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

The delivery of emergency services will not be disrupted on January 18th.

All Henderson County parks are open 365 days a year.

All Henderson County offices and agencies, the Courthouse, Henderson County public libraries and the transfer station will resume normal operating hours on Tuesday, January 19, 2016.

###